TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas		11/03/2009	banking corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quadriga Art, LLC
Street Address:	30 East 33rd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2420281	CATHOLIC DIRECT
Registration Number:	2220975	CHRISTIAN INSPIRATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)625-5650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-628-1311

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright

Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street, PO Box 326

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-0326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Wright
Signature:	/Mark A. Wright/
Date:	01/14/2010

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0185 OF \$65.00 242028

900152107

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0186

LIMITED RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

BNP PARIBAS, a Banking Corporation organized and existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10019 (the "Secured Party"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks and/or service marks set forth in Schedule A hereto, the trademark and service mark registrations identified in Schedule B hereto and the trademark application identified in Schedule C hereto, granted to it by Quadriga Art, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, said security interest granted pursuant to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of August 10, 2007 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), by Quadriga Art, LLC in favor of the Secured Party, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders and recorded on or about September 18, 2007, at Reel 3623, Frame 0364, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had. Capitalized words used but not otherwise defined herein having the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

The release set forth herein shall be without recourse to or warranty by the Secured Party and shall relate solely to the trademarks and/or service marks referred to herein and nothing contained herein shall be deemed to constitute a release by the Secured Party of any lien on or security interest in any other Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Limited Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth below.

Dated this 03 day of November, 2009.

BNP PARIBAS

By: Name:

ANGELO MAIELLO

Title:

Vice President

Duly Authonizatoponsors Credit Management

By: Name:

CILE SCHERI

Title:

Merchant Banking Gioup

Duly Authorized

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

CATHOLIC DIRECT
EXPRESSIONS GREETINGS

CHRISTIAN DIRECT



TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0188

Schedule B

U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date Registered
CATHOLIC DIRECT	2,420,281	1/9/2001
CHRISTIAN INSPIRATIONS	2,220,975	1/26/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0189

Schedule C

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Date Filed
STUDIO Q CREATIONS	77/380,286	1/25/2008
(and Design)		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 01/14/2010